© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 13
Data Sheet
Cisco Nexus 3548 Switch
Cisco Nexus 3000 Series Switches Overview
The Cisco Nexus® 3000 Series Switches are a comprehensive portfolio of 1, 10, and 40 Gigabit Ethernet switches
built from a switch-on-a-chip (SoC) architecture. Introduced in April 2011, this series has established itself as a
leader in high frequency trading, high-performance computing, and big data environments by pairing high
performance and low latency with innovations in performance visibility, automation, and time synchronization.

Ordering Information
Table 10 provides ordering information for the Cisco Nexus 3548.
Table 10. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Chassis
N3K-C3548P-10G Nexus 3548 Switch, 48 SFP+
NXA-FAN-30CFM-F N2K/3K Individual Fan, Forward airflow (port side exhaust)
NXA-FAN-30CFM-B N2K/3K Individual Fan, Reversed airflow (port side intake)
N2200-PAC-400W N2K/3K 400W AC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust)
N2200-PAC-400W-B N2K/3K 400W AC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake)
N2200-PDC-400W N2K/3K 400W DC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust)
N3K-PDC-350W-B N2K/3K 350W DC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake)
Software Licenses
N3548-BAS1K9 Nexus 3000 Layer 3 Base License
N3548-LAN1K9 Nexus 3000 Layer 3 LAN Enterprise License (Requires N3K-BAS1K9 License)
N3548-ALGK9 Nexus 3500 Algo Boost License
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 12 of 13
Part Number Description
Spares
NXA-FAN-30CFM-F= N2K/3K Individual Fan, Forward airflow (port side exhaust), Spare
NXA-FAN-30CFM-B= N2K/3K Individual Fan, Reversed airflow (port side intake), Spare
N2000-PAC-400W= N2K/3K 400W AC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust), Spare
N2000-PAC-400W-B= N2K/3K 400W AC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake), Spare
N2200-PDC-400W= N2K/3K 400W DC Power Supply, Forward airflow (port side exhaust), Spare
N3K-PDC-350W-B= N3K Series 350W DC Power Supply, Reversed airflow (port side intake), Spare
N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT= Nexus 3548 Accessory Kit (same as Nexus 3064)
Cables and Optics
SFP-10G-SR(=) 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module
SFP-10G-LR(=) 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Module
SFP-10G-ER(=) Cisco 10GBASE-ER SFP+ Module for SMF
SFP-H10GB-CU1M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter, passive (twinax)
SFP-H10GB-CU3M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter, passive (twinax)
SFP-H10GB-CU5M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 5 Meter, passive (twinax)
SFP-H10GB-ACU7M(=) Active Twinax Cable Assembly, 7m
SFP-H10GB-ACU10M(=) Active Twinax Cable Assembly, 10m
GLC-T(=) 1000BASE-T SFP
GLC-SX-MM(=) GE SFP, LC Connector SX Transceiver
GLC-SX-MMD(=) 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM
GLC-LH-SM(=) GE SFP, LC Connector LX/LH Transceiver